Instruction Manual
M8165 / Version 2.2
ELECTROMANTLES
EME SERIES
Please take your time to read this Instructions book in order to understand the
safe and correct use of your new Electrothermal product.
It is recommended the Responsible Body for use of this equipment reads this
Instruction book and ensures the user(s) are suitably trained in its operation.

Maximum Element temperature. 450°C. Nominal Max.
Case construction. Polypropylene and coated aluminium.
Thermal Insulation. Mineral Wool.
Clamps for support rods. ½” (12.7mm) dia. max.
Mains cord and moulded IEC plug 3 core earthed / ground. 2 meters long
and lead set cable (UK) 10A Moulded IEC plug and Lead set – supply cord H05 V VF-
BS1363/A. Replace only with equivalent cable.
Mains cord and moulded IEC plug 3 core earthed / ground. 2 meters long
and lead set cable (Europe). Moulded IEC plug and Lead set – supply cord H05 V VF-
 Replace only with equivalent cable.
Mains cord and moulded IEC plug 3 core earthed / ground. 2 meters long
and lead set cable (USA). Moulded IEC plug and Lead set – supply cord SJT VW
1- Replace only with equivalent cable.
230V Models
Product Size Total Heating Power Fuse Rating and Type
EME30100/CEB 3 x 100ml 3 x 60 F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EMEA30100/CE 3 x 100ml 3 x 60 + 40 (stir) F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EME30250/CEB 3 x 250ml 3 x 150 F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EMEA30250/CE 3 x 250ml 3 x 150 + 40 (stir) F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EME30500/CEB 3 x 500ml 3 x 200 F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EMEA30500/CE 3 x 500ml 3 x 200 + 40 (stir) F6.3A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EME31000/CEB 3 x 1000ml 3 x 300 F5A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EMEA31000/CE 3 x 1000ml 3 x 300 + 40 (stir) F6.3A  6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EME60100/CEB 6 x 100ml 6 x 60 F3.15A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EMEA60100/CE 6 x 100ml 6 x 60 + 80 (stir) F3.15A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EME60250/CEB 6 x 250ml 6 x 150 F5A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EMEA60250/CE 6 x 250ml 6 x 150 + 80 (stir) F6.3A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EME60500/CEB 6 x 500ml 6 x 200 F6.3A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EMEA60500/CE 6 x 500ml 6 x 200 + 80 (stir) F6.3A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EME61000/CEB 6 x 1000ml 6 x 300 F10A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EMEA61000/CE 6 x 1000ml 6 x 300 + 80 (stir) F10A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
115V Models
Product Size Total Heating Power Fuse Rating and Type
EME30100/CEBX1 3 x 100ml 3 x 72 F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EMEA30100/CEX1 3 x 100ml 3 x 72 + 40 (stir) F3.15A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EME30250/CEBX1 3 x 250ml 3 x 150 F8A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EMEA30250/CEX1 3 x 250ml 3 x 150 + 40 (stir) F6.3A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EME30500/CEBX1 3 x 500ml 3 x 200 F8A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EMEA30500/CEX1 3 x 500ml 3 x 200 + 40 (stir) F8A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EME31000/CEBX1 3 x 1000ml 3 x 300 F10A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EMEA31000/CEX1 3 x 1000ml 3 x 300 + 40 (stir) F10A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EME60100/CEBX1 6 x 100ml 6 x 72 F5A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EMEA60100/CEX1 6 x 100ml 6 x 72 + 80 (stir) F6.3A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EME60250/CEBX1 6 x 250ml 6 x 150 F10A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EMEA60250/CEX1 6 x 250ml 6 x 150 + 80 (stir) F10A 5 x 20 Glass Quick Blow
EME60500/CEBX1 6 x 500ml 6 x 200 F15A 6.35 x 32 Glass Quick Blow
EMEA60500/CEX1 6 x 500ml 6 x 200 + 80 (stir) F15A 6.35 x 32 Glass Quick Blow
EME61000/CEBX1 6 x 1000ml 6 x 300 F10A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
EMEA61000/CEX1 6 x 1000ml 6 x 300 + 80 (stir) F10A 6.35 x 32 Ceramic
8.1.2. The Ingress protection rating for the EM product range is IPX0.
8.1.3. Dimensions and weight (unpacked).
127
mm